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November 12, 2013

Eastchester Rehabilitation and Health Care Center, LLC
2700 Eastchester Road

Bronx, New York 10469

JAMES C.COX

MEDICAID INSPECTOR GENERAL

Re: Notice of Rate Changes #13-4898

NPI Number:

Provider Number:

Dear

The Office of the Medicaid Inspector General conducted an audit of your costs for base period

September 19, 2002 through September 18, 2003 (audit #07-3626). This audit resulted in
adjustments of your September 19, 2002 through December 31, 2007 rates.

The September 19, 2002 through September 18, 2003 base period is also used to calculate
the operating portion of the January 1, 2008 through March 31, 2009 rates. Based on the

enclosed audited rates calculated by the Bureau of Long Term Care Reimbursement, the

Medicaid overpayment currently due is $58,560. This overpayment is subject to Department of

Health (the "DOH") and Division of Budget (the "DaB") final approval. While not anticipated,
any difference between the calculated overpayment and the final DOH and DaB approved

amount will be resolved with the Facility by the OMIG Bureau of Collections Management.

Enclosed are the appropriate rate sheets to support the amount due. The rate sheets reflect
only the carry forward of the base period operating expense adjustments. All other

components of the January 1, 2008 through March 31, 2009 rates may be subject to future
audit. The revised rates and Medicaid impact are as follows.

Nursing Facility

NURSING FACILITY MEDICAID OVERPAYMENT

Rate Period

01/01/08-03/31/08

04/01/08-06/30/08

07/01/08-12/31 /08

01/01/09-03/31/09

Issued Rates

$245.81

242.29

245.33

248.50

Final Rates

$245.07

241.56

244.60

247.75

Rate
Decrease

$0.74

0.73

0.73

0.75

Medicaid

Days

14,208

13,553

26,556

12,785

Medicaid

Overpayment

$ 10,514

9,894

19,386

9,589

J 49,383
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TOTAL MEDICAID OVERPAYMENT
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